HB1336/812219/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1336

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "authorizing" and substitute "requiring the court in"; in line 5, strike "will require" and substitute "authorizes the court"; in line 7, strike "that the court" and substitute "to"; in the same line, after "order" insert "that"; in line 8, strike "authorizing" and substitute "requiring the court in"; in line 10, strike "will require" and substitute "authorizes the court"; strike beginning with "that" in line 12 down through "place" in line 13 and substitute "to order that"; in line 13, strike "under" and substitute "be supervised by"; in line 15, after "circumstances;" insert "authorizing the county to exempt the defendant from the fee under certain circumstances;"; in line 18, after "Act;" insert "providing that the abrogation of this Act does not terminate the obligation of a defendant to comply with an order entered by a court under this Act on or before a certain date;"; and strike beginning with "pilot" in line 18 down through "orders" in line 19 and substitute "global positioning satellite tracking system pilot program".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 9 and 32, in each instance, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY"; in line 21, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION, ON".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, after line 26, insert:

"SECTION 3. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That the abrogation of this Act at the end of September 30, 2012, as provided in Section 4 of this Act, may not be interpreted or applied to terminate the obligation of a defendant to comply with any order entered by a court under this Act on or before September 30, 2012.";

HB1336/812219/1 JUD Amendments to HB 1336 Page 2 of 2

and in line 27, strike "3." and substitute "4.".